JORDAN SCHOOL DISTRICT Anthony A. Godfrey, Ed. D., Superintendent of Schools 7387 South Campus View Drive, West Jordan, UT 84084

## **SUMMARY OF AWARD**

<b>INFORMATION SYSTEMS</b>	JUNE 13, 2023
School or Department	Date
Items for Bid:	NEW FIREWALL EQUIPMENT
TD 4.14	Contract Number: 24TH02
Total Awarded Expenditure: \$405,872.20	
VENDOR	
1. Compunet, Inc.	
Purpose: To replace network security firewall at the District Office data center.	
BUDGET: Information Systems Capital Enterprise Systems Fund	
DID GEV EGEED G	
BID SELECTED: Compunet, Inc.	reactions. Information Creatons are a manual a second to the contract to
	<b>ucation:</b> Information Systems recommends awarding the contract to fferor for Palo Alto New Firewall Equipment with three (3) year support
	nc. met all the specifications, requirements and pricing offered and is in
line with current market values, which w	
	Director of Purchasing

Business Administrator